FORM PTO-1595 U.S.

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

01-11-2002



101942312

¹∖ttorney's Docket No. P0557/7045 DRW

/ER SHEET

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

- Names of conveying parties (3 individual assignors):
- MAILVAGANAM THAVALINGAM SIVASITHAMBARAM PILLAI MAILVAGANAM PILLAI
- b) KHALID HAJI AHMAD
- c) ARULGNANAM VETTIVALOO ARUNSALEM

Additional name of conveying party attached? No.

Nature of conveyance:

✓ Assignment

Execution Date:

July 31, 2001

- Names and addresses of receiving parties (2) assignees):
- a) Name & Street Address:

Contract Research and Development Suite 101, 1st Floor Wisma Kwang Tung Association Building 44 Jalan Pudu, 55100, Kuala Lumpur Malaysia

b) Name & Street Address:

David John Tadgell 367 Collins Street Melbourne, Victoria 3000 Australia

Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes ☑ No

- Application number:
 - A. Patent Application No. 09/889,610

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes ☑ No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Douglas R. Wolf, Esq.

Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

\$40.00

☑ Enclosed

☑ If enclosed fee is not sufficient, the Commissioner is authorized to charge the balance to Deposit Account No: 23/2825.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Douglas R. Wolf Signature Name of Person Signing

2001

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

00000060 09889610 01/11/2002 TDIAZ1

40.00 DP

Box Assignment Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

555893.1

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012431 FRAME: 0215

▼INSTRUCTIONS

RECORDED: 01/07/2002

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. RIGHTS TO CORPORATION

Inventor(s)	>	MAILVAGANAM THAVALINGAM HEREAS, SIVASITHAMBARAM PILLAI 1. MAILVAGANAM PILLAI residing at Suite 1	01, 1st Floor, Wisma Kwang Tung	
Name, Address, Citzenship	A	Association Building, 44 Jalan Puda, 55100, Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia		
	and a citizen of MALAYSIA			
		2.KHALID HAJI AHMAD residing at Suite 1	01, 1st Floor, Wisma Kwang Tung	
	A	Association Building, 44 Jalan Pudu, 55100, K	Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia	
		and a citizen of MA	ALAYSIA	
			01, 1st Floor, Wisma Kwang Tung	
			Jalan Pudu, 55100, Kuala Lumpur,	
		Malaysia and a citizen of MAL		
Date Patent				
Declaration		(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an inve	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Signed and		Letters Patent of the United States on	for this invention, which application	
Title	•	is entitled USE OF VEGETATIVE MATERIAL AS A FIL	LER IN COMPOSITE MATERIALS	
			and which has been given	
Serial No. and Filing Date	>	Serial Number and the filing of	date of;	
		CONTRACT RESEARCH AND DEVELOR	PMENT (M) SND. BHD &	
Name of Corporation State or Country of	•	AND WHEREAS DAVID JOHN TADGELL	(herein called	
	•	"ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of		
		office and place of business at Suite 101, 1st Floor	. Wisma Kwang Tung Association	
	► Rui 1	ding, 44 Jalan Pudu, 55100, Kuala Lumpur, Ma	playsia & 367 Collins Street.	
	₽ Duli	wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and t	o said invention and patent application and	
Incorporation			Melbourne, Victoria, 3000,	
and Address			Australia	
		NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum		
		NOVY, THEMEPONE, for and in consideration of the sum of	bleewledged THE LINDERSICNED bereby	
	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED he			
sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest			assigns, the entire right, title and interest for	
	the United States in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.			
	7.0	ordivee, no subcessors and assigns.		
		THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representa-		
	tive	tives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other		
	instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights			
titles, benefits, privileges ar		es, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigne	ed and conveyed, or intended so to be.	
		THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no		
	assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein convey has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as here			
		pressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.		
	CAL	expressed is possessed by THE ONDERIGIALES.		
		IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated		
	hal	below.		
	561	ow.		
		Thavelore	31 July 2001	
Each Inventor	•	Chand MATINAGANAM THANAI TNGAM	Date	
Must Sign	070114	SignatureMAILVAGANAM THAVALINGAM .	Date	
SIVA	ASTTHA.	MBARAM PILLAI MAILVAGANM PILLAI	21 7.1. 2001	
Note: No Legalization or			31 July 2001	
		Signature KHALID HAJI AHMAD	Date	
Other Witness		# 1	2001	
Required		- Much augun	31 July 2001	
		Signature ARUYGNANAM VETTIVALOO	Date	
		ARUNSAI .A M		
V940415				

PATENT REEL: 012431 FRAME: 0216